TAIERSIDIE FARMLANDS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Dickson Douglas Paterson propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of July 1984

D. D. PATERSON, Applicant.

9447

CALYPSO ALUMINIUM PRODUCTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Robert Godfrey Anderson propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of July 1984.

R. G. ANDERSON.

9451

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of HARNETT TIMBER LTD. (in liquidation):

TAKE notice that in accordance with section 290 of the Companies Act 1955, a meeting of contributories will be held at the offices of Deloitte Haskins & Sells, Fifteenth Floor, Marac House, 105-109 The Terrace, Wellington at 12 noon on the 2nd day of August 1984 and that a meeting of creditors will be held at the same address at 12.15 p.m. on the 2nd day of August 1984 to consider the following:

- 1. Receive an account of the liquidator's acts and dealings for the period 11 April 1983 to 10 April 1984.
 - 2. The conduct of the winding-up during the preceeding year.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at P.O. Box 1990, Wellington not later than 4 p.m on the 1st day of August 1984.

Dated this 20th day of July 1984.

D. L. FRANCIS, Liquidator.

9450

The Companies Act 1955 NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: Hunt Trading Co. Ltd. (A. 1979/1281).

Present to: Westpac Banking Corporation.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

WE, Douglas Gerald Parsons and Geoffrey Ronald Voice, Manager of Westpac Banking Corporation at Wellington, with reference to Hunt Trading Co. Ltd. hereby give notice that: on the 17th day of July 1984, Westpac Banking Corporation appointed Keith Raymond Smith and Brian Mayo-Smith both of Auckland, chartered accountants, as joint and several receivers and managers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an Instrument being debenture dated the 9th day of June 1981 by Hunt Trading Co. Ltd. in favour of Westpac Banking Corporation.

Dated the 17th day of July 1984.

Office of Receiver: care of Kirk Barclay, Downtown House, 21-29 Queen Street, Auckland.

D. G. PARSONS, Manager.

Description of property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed: All assets of the company. 9422

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR

FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MANUKA CRESCENT DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.:

WE, Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co. being secretaries of Manuka Cresent Development Co. Ltd. hereby give notice that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 17th day of July 1984.

PEAT MARWICK MITCHELL & CO., Secretaries.

65 Don Street, Invercargill.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that at the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof the name of the company known as W. A. THOMAS LTD. will, unless cause is shown to the contrary to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington, be struck off the Register and the company will be dissolved pursuant to section 334A of the Companies Act 1955.

9438

1c

1c

FARE GO HOLIDAYS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 24th day of July 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 24th day of July 1984.

B. J. LAYBURN, Secretary.

9468

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of BAY TIMBER INDUSTRIES LTD., of Upper Papama Road, R.D. 5, Tauranga, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on the 20 July 1984.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

Note-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

9465

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of TE PUKE BOX & PALLET CO. LTD., Jocelyn Street, Te Puke, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on 20 July 1984.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised

Note-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

9464

lc